Red R. Blagmevich Art Ludwig

Gowarnol

Chractar

November 28. 2005

Hulchens Bulldozing, Inc.
2049 E. 1350™ North Road
Assumption, lilineis 62510

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Certified Mail Receipt No.: 7005 0390 0002 2899 G509
Fublic Body: Warious Projecls

Proiect: Various Locations
IDOL Case No.o  2005-PW-DCO7-0081 § 2005-PW-DC08-0286 / 2008-PW-DC12-0516

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the [llincis Oepariment of Labar {ID0OL) thal

the above named addressees have violated the lllingis Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq)
{a4ct). This letter constitutes & Notice of First Wiolation and is issued by |0OL pursuant to Section 112 of
the Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 II. Adm. Code 100

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard 1o the
above referenced project by the following conduct,

The above named addressee’s have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of
wages of Macon County o its workers. The Departrnent has determined that the total amounl of wages
by which workers weTe underpaid was $36,394.74. This amount represents the difference beiwsen
actual wages paid and the amount required under the Act. The assessed 20% statutory penaity
amounted to $7,278.95. The 1otal amount assessed against the contracier on this project was
$43,673.69

If the Department determines that the above named addressess have committed a second violation of
the Act within twa {2) years of the date of a Notice of First Violalion, they will be subject to & summary
debarment for a period of twa {2} years, during which time it will be unabie to perform work on any public
work project. Jpon issuance cf Notice of Second Violation, they have the right to request a heanng o
contast the violations underying the Moticas of First and Second violations, pursuant to Sectian 11a of
the Act and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures. A hearing is NOT available solety upan Notice of
First Violation.

incerely

At Ludwig
Director
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